
✓-

· ··-1 
\ ( --' ,, 

~-

SECOND AMENDlYIENT TO AGREElYIENT BET\iVEEN INDIAN RIVER 
COUNTY AND FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF VERO BEACH, INC. FOR 

SHARED PARKING 

0-ll\.-1O 
8.C. 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is entered into as of the ...1..1._ day of September , 2010, by 
and between Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County"), and First 
Baptist Church of Vero Beach, Inc. ("Church"). 

,vHEREAS, County and Church entered into that certain agreement for shared parking, dated April 
11 , 1989; and 

\VHEREAS, County and Church entered into an amcnclmenl to lhe aforesaid agreement, dated May 4, 
1999, which extended the tenn of the agreement to April 11, 2009 (the agreement and amendment 
collectively shall be referred to as the "Agreement"); and 

'WHEREAS, County and Church now desire to enter into this second amendment to the Agreement, 
which second amendment will extend the term of the Agreement to April 11, 2019. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings herein, and other good and 
valuable consideration, the County and Church agree, as follows: 

1. Recitals. The above recitals are trne and con-ect, and are incorporated herein. 

2. Extended Tenn. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to April 11, 2019. 

3. Remaining Provisions . All remaining provisions of the Agreement not amended 
herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

WITNESSES: 

tee- ~ul---

ATTEST: 

cl::/4LbUU),4 D.C 
fbr: Clerk, Jeffrey K. Barton 

Approved: 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF VERO BEACH, INC. 

/--7 
~,;//] . 

By Chairma;,:~ ~ 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONIW.S, INDIAN 
RIVER COUNTY 

Approved by BCC: September 14, 

Approved as to form anc 


